



Manufacturers and distributors  
of quality chassis, suspension, driveline  
and components

## PANHARD BAR INSTALLATION:

Part #3747

### Bill of Materials:

1....Heavy duty Diagonal Link Bar  
1....Housing Bracket  
2....3/16" Chassis Tab 3/4" Hole  
1....3/4" L/H Standard Rod End  
2....3/4" R/H Jam Nuts

1...3/4" Standard Rod End CM-12  
2...3/4" x 2-1/2" Bolt (Grade 5)  
2...3/4" Nylock Nut  
4...3/4" Sae Flat Washer

**NOTE:** Panhard Bar should be positioned parallel to rear axle centerline with rear end centered under car and at correct ride height.

Be sure to allow enough room between top of rear end housing and Panhard Bar to prevent contact between bar and rear through full range of suspension travel!

Use the supplied jam nuts for set up on the bolts when welding the bracket to the frame.

Replace the jam nuts with the lock nuts when complete.

